

\$~4 to 13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 4689/2015

RANBIR SINGH ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Narender Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr Abha Malhotra and Mr K. Sharma,  
Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 9257/2015 and CM No. 21235/2015

RANVEER SINGH ..... Petitioner

Through: Ms Shruti Munjal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr Abha Malhotra and Mr K. Sharma,  
Adv.

W.P.(C) 2510/2014 and CM No. 5212/2014

SATISH KUMAR & ORS ..... Petitioners

Through: Ms Shruti Munjal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr Abha Malhotra and Mr K. Sharma,  
Adv.

Mr Naginder Benipal for Mr Anil Soni, Adv for  
AICTE

W.P.(C) 4481/2014 and CM No. 8942/2014

HARI RAM SARAN AND ORS ..... Petitioners

Through: Ms Shruti Munjal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr Manish Mohan and Ms Sidhi Arora,  
Adv.

Mr Naginder Benipal for Mr Anil Soni, Adv for  
AICTE

W.P.(C) 6762/2014 and CM No. 15998/2014

DINESH CHANDRA PAREEK & ORS. .... Petitioners

Through: Ms Shruti Munjal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .... Respondents

Through; Mr Abhay Prakash Sahay, CGSC

Mr Naginder Benipal for Mr Anil Soni, Adv for  
AICTE

W.P.(C) 6496/2015

DHANPAL SINGH BISHT & ORS .... Petitioner

Through: Ms Shruti Munjal, Adv.

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS .... Respondents

Through: Mr Abha Malhotra and Mr K. Sharma,  
Adv.

Mr Naginder Benipal for Mr Anil Soni, Adv for  
AICTE

W.P.(C) 8309/2015

RAMESH KUMAR SINGH .... Petitioner

Through: Ms Shruti Munjal, Adv.

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS .... Respondents

Through: Mr Abha Malhotra and Mr K. Sharma,  
Adv.

Mr Naginder Benipal for Mr Anil Soni, Adv for  
AICTE

W.P.(C) 8310/2015

MOHANLAL PRAJAPAT & ANR ..... Petitioners

Through: Ms Shruti Munjal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr Abha Malhotra and Mr K. Sharma,  
Adv.

Mr Naginder Benipal for Mr Anil Soni, Adv for  
AICTE

W.P.(C) 8311/2015

MAHENDER KUMAR SWAMI ..... Petitioner

Through: Ms Shruti Munjal, Adv.

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr Abha Malhotra and Mr K. Sharma,  
Adv.

Mr Naginder Benipal for Mr Anil Soni, Adv for  
AICTE

W.P.(C) 8312/2015

JASVEER SINGH ..... Petitioner

Through: Ms Shruti Munjal, Adv.

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr Abha Malhotra and Mr K. Sharma,  
Adv.

Mr Naginder Benipal for Mr Anil Soni, Adv for  
AICTE

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
27.11.2015

%  
Further extension of time to file counter-affidavit is sought by counsel for AICTE. The counter-affidavit shall be filed in W.P.(C) No.2510/2014 which has been designated as “lead case”. In other matters, it is open to the respondents to file brief reply-affidavits, if so advised.

List on 15.02.2016.

**S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J**

**DEEPA SHARMA, J**

**NOVEMBER 27, 2015/bg**