



\$~36 to 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 2510/2014 & CM APPL. 5212/2014
SATISH KUMAR & ORS Petitioners
Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.
Mr. Abha Malhotra, CGSC with
Ms. Amrita Sony, Advocate R-1 to
R-4.
Mr. Ravinder Agarwal and Mr. Lekh
Raj Singh, Advocates for R-3-4
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Nidhi Mittal
and Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advocates
for R-6

37

+ W.P.(C) 4481/2014 & CM APPL. 8942/2014
HARI RAM SARAN AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.
Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC
Mr. Abha Malhotra, Advocate R-1 to
R-4.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Nidhi Mittal
and Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advocates
for R-6

38

+ W.P.(C) 6762/2014 & CM APPL. 15998/2014
DINESH CHANDRA PAREEK & ORS. Petitioners



Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr. R.V. Sinha and Mr. Anil Soni,
Standing Counsel
Mr. Mukuyl Singh, CGSC with Ms.
Ira Singh and Mr. Majjari Umesh,
Advocates
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Nidhi Mittal
and Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advocates
for R-6
Mr. Ashwini mata, Sr. Advocate and
Mr .Deepak Kumar, Advocate for R-7

39

+

W.P.(C) 4689/2015
RANBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through:

Mr. J.K. Ghahlyan and Mr. Vishal
Gahlayan Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.
Mr. Abha Malhotra, CGSC with
Ms.Amrita Sony, Advocate R-1 to
R-4.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Nidhi Mittal
and Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advocates
for R-6
Mr. Ashwini mata, Sr. Advocate and
Mr .Deepak Kumar, Advocate for R-7

40

+

W.P.(C) 9257/2015 & CM APPL. 21235/2015
RANVEER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Ravi Prakash Singh & Ms. Shruti



Munjal, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.
Mr. Abha Malhotra, CGSC with
Ms. Amrita Sony, Advocate R-1 to
R-4.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Nidhi Mittal
and Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advocates
for R-6
Mr. Ashwini mata, Sr. Advocate and
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Advocate for R-7

41

+

W.P.(C) 6496/2015

DHANPAL SINGH BISHT & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through:

Ms. Shruti Munjal, Advocate.

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.
Mr. Abha Malhotra, Advocate R-1 to
R-4
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Nidhi Mittal
and Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advocates
for R-6
Mr. Ashwini mata, Sr. Advocate and
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Advocate for R-7

42

+

W.P.(C) 8309/2015

RAMESH KUMAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through:

Ms. Shruti Munjal, Advocate.



versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.
Mr. Abha Malhotra, CGSC with
Ms.Amrita Sony, Advocate R-1 to
R-4.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Nidhi Mittal
and Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advocates
for R-6
Mr. Ashwini mata, Sr. Advocate and
Mr .Deepak Kumar, Advocate for R-7

43

+

W.P.(C) 8310/2015 & CM APPL. 38677/2018

MOHANLAL PRAJAPAT & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.
Mr. Abha Malhotra, CGSC with
Ms.Amrita Sony, Advocate R-1 to
R-4.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Nidhi Mittal
and Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advocates
for R-6
Mr. Ashwini mata, Sr. Advocate and
Mr .Deepak Kumar, Advocate for R-7

44

+

W.P.(C) 8311/2015

MAHENDER KUMAR SWAMI

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus



THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.
Mr. Abha Malhotra, CGSC with
Ms.Amrita Sony, Advocate R-1 to
R-4.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Nidhi Mittal
and Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advocates
for R-6
Mr. Ashwini mata, Sr. Advocate and
Mr .Deepak Kumar, Advocate for R-7

45

+ W.P.(C) 8312/2015
JASVEER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Advocate.
versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.
Mr. Abha Malhotra, CGSC with
Ms.Amrita Sony, Advocate R-1 to
R-4.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Nidhi Mittal
and Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advocates
for R-6
Mr. Ashwini mata, Sr. Advocate and
Mr .Deepak Kumar, Advocate for R-7

46

+ W.P.(C) 498/2016
SANJAY KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Srivastava, Advocate
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.



Mr. Abha Malhotra, Advocate R-1 to R-4

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Nidhi Mittal and Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advocates for R-6

Mr. Ashwini mata, Sr. Advocate and Mr .Deepak Kumar, Advocate for R-7

47

+

W.P.(C) 4807/2017 & CM APPL. 40623/2018

RAM NATH KUMAWAT & ORS Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Nidhi Mittal and Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advocates for R-6

Mr. Ashwini mata, Sr. Advocate and Mr .Deepak Kumar, Advocate for R-7

Mr. Varun Jain and Ms. Reny Chauhan, Advocates for R-9

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.Gokul Sharma, Advocate

48

+

W.P.(C) 1664/2020 & CM Appls. 5793/2020, 25420/2023

JODHRAJ KATHAT Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Palli, Mr. Kshitij Pal and Mr. Arinjay Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi and Mr. Shubham Chaturvedi, Advocates Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with



Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.
Mr. Abha Malhotra, Advocate R-1 to
R-4
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Ms. Nidhi Mittal
and Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advocates
for R-6
Mr. Ashwini mata, Sr. Advocate and
Mr .Deepak Kumar, Advocate for R-7

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
11.03.2024

%

It is already 4:30PM.

Renotify on July 29, 2024.

Copy of this order be kept in all petitions.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 11, 2024/rr